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General Information

A The information provided in this presentation is meant to serve
as a general overview of ICD-10-CM and ICD-10-PCS.

A If a specific situation or question arises regarding ICD-10-CM
and ICD-10-PCS, please consult the appropriate professional.

Alnaddition, you may also want to
CMS is the subject matter expert on ICD-10-CM and ICD-10-
PCS.

A https://www.cms.gov/Medicare/Coding/ICD10/index.html?redirect=/icd10/
01 overview.asp
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What 0s107 CD

A ICD-10 is a diagnostic coding system
developed by the World Health Organization
(WHO) to replace ICD-9.

A ICD-10 is the abbreviation for the International
Classification of Diseases, Tenth Revision.
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Wh at 0 sl10-CND

A ICD-10-CM is the abbreviation for the
International Classification of Diseases,
Tenth Revision, Clinical Modification (ICD-
10-CM).

A The National Center for Health Statistics
(NCHS) developed ICD-10-CM as a clinical
modi fi cati on-1oforrepfoHiyo s | C
diagnosis codes.

A ICD-10-CM is for use in all U.S. health care
settings.

® CareSource



Why is ICD -9 being ‘ .’
replaced? o

Code set is over 30 years old and has become
outdated.

No | onger consi dered wusal
reporting, and payment processes.

Does not reflect advances in medical technology
and knowledge.

Format limits the ability to expand the code set
and add new codes.
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What 0s t he dﬁ\’:

N

ICD-10 code set reflects advances in

medicine and uses current terminology.

Code format is expanded.

A Ability to include greater detail within the code

Code set is more flexible.

A Ability to include new technologies and diagnoses
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Wh a t103510-PCS?

A ICD-10-PCS is the abbreviation for the
International Classification of Diseases, Tenth
Revision, Procedure Coding System (ICD-10-
PCS).

A CMS developed ICD-10-PCS.

A 1CD-10-PCS has no relationship to the basic
ICD-10 diagnostic classification and has a
totally different structure from ICD-10-CM.
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ICD-10-PCS is a code set designed
to replace Volume 3 of ICD-9-CM for
iInpatient hospital procedure
reporting.

AICD-10-PCS is for use in U.S. inpatient
hospital settings only .

Physicians should be aware that
documentation requirements under
ICD-10-CM/PCS will impact their

. inpatient medical record

documentation.



When will ICD -10 be
Implemented?

The U.S. Department of Health

and Human Services (HHS)

Issued a rule on July 31, 2014, o ‘ _\

that ICD-10-CM and ICD-10-PCS OCToBER

will be implemented into the o 0 2015

HIPAA mandated code set on . @

October 1, 2015. S 6 5 =3
ICD-9 codes must be used for 18 3 14 4 ;
services provided before October 19 29 21 6 17
1, 2015. 5 2 5, 5 23 24

A ICD-10 codes must be used for B 8 2 30 31
services provided on or after —

October 1, 2015.
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Will ICD-10 impact all — @ "
health partners? o

A ICD-10-CM and ICD-10-PCS will affect diagnosis and inpatient procedure
coding for everyone covered by the Health Insurance Portability and
Accountability Act (HIPAA), not just those who submit Medicare or
Medicaid Claims.

A All providers required to include ICD-9 codes on claims will be required to
use ICD-10 codes beginning with the date of service or date of discharge
of October 1, 2015. This includes ancillary service providers.

A Providers such as dental and pharmacy services that are not required to
include ICD-9 codes today will not be required to include ICD-10 codes
after implementation.

Note: Degree of impacts will vary per provider type/specialty. Training and coding assistance during
transition will likely be based on specialty.
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Will ICD -10 impact all e "

health partners? o

A When ICD-10-CM/PCS is implemented on
October 1, 2015, it will not affect
physiclilanso, outpati e
hospital outpatient d
CPT codes on Medicare Fee-For-Service
claims.

A Providers should continue to use CPT
codes to report these services.
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About CMS ICD -10
Flexibility Guidelines

A As stated in the CMS®é Gui dl@nce, f
implementation, Medicare review contractors will not deny physician
or other practitioner claims billed under the Part B physician fee
schedule through either automated medical review or complex
medical record review based solely on the specificity of the ICD-10
diagnosis code as long as the physician/practitioner used a valid
code from the right family of codes.

A However, a valid ICD-10 code will be required on all claims starting
on Oct. 1, 2015.
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About CMS ICD 10 & .’

Flexibility Guidelines @
What Are Valid Codes?

A All claims with dates of service of October 1, 2015 or later must be
submitted with a valid ICD -10 code; ICD-9 codes will no longer be
accepted for these dates of service.

A ICD-10-CM is composed of codes with 3, 4, 5, 6 or 7 characters.
Codes with three characters are included in ICD-10-CM as the
heading of a category of codes that may be further subdivided by
the use of fourth, fifth, sixth or seventh characters to provide greater
specificity.

A Athree-character code is to be used only if it is not further
subdivided.
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Claim considerations

Combining Codes On The Same Claim

A Claims may not contain a combination of
ICD-9 & ICD-10 codes; individual claims can
contain only one code-set.

A If ICD-9 & ICD-10 are submitted on the same
claim, the claim will reject.

A Outpatient services are based on the Date of
Service.

A Inpatient services are based on the Date of
Discharge.
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Claim considerations -~

Inpatient Hospital Interim Billing

If a patient is admitted on 8/15/15 and discharges
on 11/15/15 two interim bills and a final bill could
be submitted as follows:

Type of Hill From Date | Through Date | Code Set Explanation
Interim Bill #1 | 81515 9,14/15 |CD-9 Through date is priorto 104115 so [C0-9 should be used
Interirm Bill #2 | 915715 101415 ICD-10 Through date is after 10,/1,/15 a0 |C0-10 should be use d
Firal Bill B/15/15 10/15,15 ICD-10 Discharge date isafter 10,115 so (CD-10 should be used
for the erntire bill
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Claim considerations -~

What about prior authorizations?

A If the prior authorization is being submitted
prior to 10/1/2015 [regardless of the actual
date of service (DOS)], the authorization
will be submitted in ICD-9.

I When the claim for the service Is submitted,
and the actual DOS is on or after 10/1/2015,
the claim needs to be coded in ICD-10.
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Claim considerations

What happens to claims that
are not using ICD -10 codes on

the effective date?

ICD-10-CM/PCS codes
are required beginning
October 1, 2015.
Claims that are not

compliant will be ‘,9/ |
rejected. o /
— T ; \
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How will this impact
my practice?

More COdeS’ =iloloey, wz e 5l
greater :: et Staff training )
specificity

Contracts,
billing &

New software
updates reimbursements
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How will this impact
my practice?
More codes, greater specificity

ICD-9-CM Diagnosis Codes

ICD-10-CM Diagnosis Codes

No Laterality Laterality -
Right or Left account for =40% of codes

3-5 digits 7 digits

« First digit is alpha (E or V) or numeric « Digit 1 is alpha; Digit 2 is numeric

+ Digits 2-5 are numeric * Digits 3-7 are alpha or numeric

» Decimal is placed after the third character » Decimal is placed after the third character
No placeholder characters “X" placeholders
14,000 codes 69,000 codes to better capture specificity
Limited Severity Parameters Extensive Severity Parameters
Limited Combination Codes Extensive Combination Codes to better capture

complexity

1 type of Excludes Notes 2 types of Excludes Notes
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How will this impact

my practice?
More codes, greater specificity

ICD-9 Diagnosis ICD-10 Diagnosis Code

Code
54801 Diabetes
mellitus of
mather, 024,011  Pre-existing diabetes mellitus, type 1, in pregnancy, first trim ester
cormplicating 024,012  Preexisting diabetes mellitus, type 1, in pregnancy, second trimester
pregnancy, 024,013 Pre-existing diabetes mellitus, type 1, in pregnancy, third trimester
childbirth, orthe 024,02  Pre-existing diabetes mellitus, type 1, in childairth
PUErperium, 024,111  Pre-existing diabetes mellitus, type 2, in pregnancy, first timester

delivered, with or - ' ) . .
without mention 024,112 Pre-existing diabetes mellitus, type 2, in pregnancy, second trimester

of anteparturn 024,113 Preexisting diabetes mellitus, type 2, in pregnancy, third trimester
condition 024,12 Pre-existing diabetes mellitus, type 2, in childbirth

024,311  Unspedfied pre-existing diabetes mellitus in pregnancy, first trimester
024,312  Unspedfied pre-existing diabetes mellitus in pregnancy, second trimester
024,313 Unspedfied pre-existing diabetes mellitus in pregnancy, third trimester
024,32 Unspedfied pre-existing diabetes mellitus in childbirth

024,811  Cther pre-existing diabetes mellitus in pregnancy, first trimester
024,512  Cther pre-existing diabetes mdlitusin pregnancy, second trimester
024,513 Cther pre-existing diabetes mdlitus in pregnancy, third trimester
024,82 Cther pre-existing diabetes mdlitusin childhirth

024,911  Unspedfied diabetes mellitus in pregnancy, first trimester

024,912  Unspedfied diabetes mellitus in pregnancy, second trimester

024,913 Unspedfied diabetes mellitus in pregnancy, third trimester

024,92 Unspedfied diabetes mellitus in chil dhirth
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How will this impact Q "
my practice? L N

Stalff training

A 6-9 months prior to implementation for coders who
will not assign ICD-10-CMS/PCS codes until
compliance date

A 50 hours training to hospital inpatient coders (ICD-
10-CM and ICD-10-PCYS)

A 16 hours training to other coders (ICD-10-CM

only)

A 1CD-10 coding training will be integrated into the
continuing education units (CEUSs) that certified
coders must take to maintain their credentials.
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How will this impact
my practice?




